The University has previously executed an agreement to sell the 
property more commonly known as 3171 Research Park Boulevard: and 

WHEREAS: The University desires to more efficiently use its existing on-campus 
physical space, and  

WHEREAS: The sales price of both transactions is estimated to be Three Million 
Five Hundred Thousand ($3,500,000.00) dollars. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: 

FIRST:  That the President or her designee is hereby authorized and directed 
to sell the University’s real property interests associated with the Cox Center upon 
the terms currently reached with Kettering Medical Center and in the University’s 
interest; and 

Second: That after the aforementioned transaction is in contract, the President 
or her designee is authorized and directed to expend a total of up to One Million 
Two Hundred Thousand ($1,200,000.00) dollars to renovate space for the 
aforementioned programs, and pay the costs of relocating those programs to the 
renovated space; and 

Third:  That notwithstanding any contrary resolution, regulation, policy, or 
other requirement or prohibition, the President is authorized and directed to review,